ASHFORD WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB

present a

23 MILE HILLY TIME TRIAL
Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

'COURSE: QS/17 at 10.00 a.m. SUNDAY, 18th FEBRUARY, 1979
Timekeepers: Les Ambrose, Event Secretary: E. Gibbs
°  Medway Velo, 25 Pilgrim Spring
Mal Watton Folkestone

Wigmore C.C. Rente

COURSE Sheet 172 Ordnance Survey One Inch

START on White Hill (Uncl.) off A.251, at first T.P. past
Forest Walk Car Park. Proceed down White Hill to junction
with A.28 (M), where left to Chilham, where left (M) into
lane, 100 yds. before junction with A.252. 1In 100 yds,
turn right and left (M) on to A.252. Proceed over all
junctions to Charing Roundabout (M), where left on to A.20.
Proceed along A.20 to Potters Corner, where left (M) into
Sandyhurst Lane, to junction with A.251, where left (M)
onto A.251, keeping left at Boughton Lees to FINISH at end
of brick wall central to lay-by on opposite side of road
between T.P.'s Nos. 56-57, approx. 400 yds south of start

lans.
Course and Event Record: Clive Oxborrow 1. 0. kO
Brighton Mitre C.C
PRIZE VALUES
Fastest: £4.00 Fastest Team of 3 £1.00 ea.
2nd: £3.00 Fastest Veteran £1.00
Zrd: £2.00 Fastest Junior £1.00

Body numbers will be worn and can be exchanged for a cup of tea at
the finish.

Please arrive in sufficient time to fix your number.
The Ashford Wheelers wish you all a fast, safe and trouble-free
ride. Please take care, especially at the foot of White Hill and

at Charing Roundabout. Keep ycur heads up and accidents down.

Other Ashford Wheelers Events for 1979

Open '25! June Y~ Q25/1
Open '10!' July 9%« Q10/19 + Juvenile '10!




No.
Ls
2
3.
b,

5e
.6.

10.
1.

12.

13.

254
26.
27
28.

29.

Name

A.

R,

M.

C.

Ne

Se

Re

Te

Black
Saunders
Edwards
Gibbs
Yates
Earwicker
Carpenter
Bond
Temple
Clare
Hodgson
Mayes
Gendek
Gibbs

S. Corry
Record
Nye
Reardon
Somerset
Harrod
Hickman
Upton
James
Kearley
McVey

Hay

P, Carpenter

Brogan

Wilson

Club

Ashford Wheelers C.C.

High Wycombe C.C.

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Folkestone & District C.C

Archer R. C./ Cutty Sark

Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles
Hastings & Ste. Leonards'C.C

High Wycombe C.C |

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles
San Fairy Ann C.C

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Folkestone & District C.C
Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles
Thanet R.C

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Nat.West Bank C.C

Faversham C. & A.C

Becontree Wheelers

V.C Elan - Harry Perry
Folkestone & District C.C
Ashford Wheelers C.C

Watkine - Whitewebbs

Ashford Wheelers C.C

Archer R.C / Cutty Sark

Hastings & St. Leonards C.C
Medway Velo

C.C Basingstoke

Time

10.01
.02
.03
N

10.05
.06
.07
.08
«09

10.10
.11

.12

22
23
2k
10.25
.26
27
.28
«29

Selle

e



