### ASHFORD WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB

present a

### 23 MILE HILLY TIME TRIAL

Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

COURSE: QS/17 at 10.00 a.m.

SUNDAY, 18th FEBRUARY, 1979

Timekeepers:

Les Ambrose,

Event Secretary: E. Gibbs

25 Pilgrim Spring

Medway Velo,

Mal Watton Wigmore C.C.

Folkestone

Kent.

# COURSE Sheet 172 Ordnance Survey One Inch

START on White Hill (Uncl.) off A.251, at first T.P. past Forest Walk Car Park. Proceed down White Hill to junction with A.28 (M), where left to Chilham, where left (M) into lane, 100 yds. before junction with A.252. In 100 yds, turn right and left (M) on to A.252. Proceed over all junctions to Charing Roundabout (M), where left on to A.20. Proceed along A.20 to Potters Corner, where left (M) into Sandyhurst Lane, to junction with A.251, where left (M) onto A.251, keeping left at Boughton Lees to FINISH at end of brick wall central to lay-by on opposite side of road between T.P.'s Nos. 56-57, approx. 400 yds south of start lane.

Course and Event Record: Clive Oxborrow

Brighton Mitre C.C

### PRIZE VALUES

Fastest:	£4.00	Fastest Team of 3	£1.00 ea.
2nd:	£3.00	Fastest Veteran	£1.00
3rd:	£2.00	Fastest Junior	£1.00

Body numbers will be worn and can be exchanged for a cup of tea at the finish.

Please arrive in sufficient time to fix your number.

The Ashford Wheelers wish you all a fast, safe and trouble-free ride. Please take care, especially at the foot of White Hill and at Charing Roundabout. Keep your heads up and accidents down.

## Other Ashford Wheelers Events for 1979

Open '25' June \ Q25/1

Open '10' July 38 Q10/19 + Juvenile '10'

No.	Name	Club	Time
1.	A. Black	Ashford Wheelers C.C.	10.01 a.m.
2.	R. Saunders	High Wycombe C.C.	•02
3.	W. Edwards	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•03
4.	M. Gibbs	Folkestone & District C.C	•04
5.	S. Yates	Archer R. C./ Cutty Sark	10.05 a.m
6.	G. Earwicker	Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles	•06
7.	M. Carpenter	Hastings & St. Leonards C.C	•07
8.	M. Bond	High Wycombe C.C	•08
9.	J. Temple	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•09
10.	G. Clare	Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles	10.10 a.m
11.	G. Hodgson	San Fairy Ann C.C	.11
12.	A. Mayes	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•12
13.	S. Gendek	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•13
14.	S. Gibbs	Folkestone & District C.C	•14
15.	P. S. Corry	Bedouin - Geoffrey Butler Cycles	10.15 a.m
16.	C. Record	Thanet R.C	.16
17.	A. Nye	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•17
18.	N. Reardon	Nat.West Bank C.C	.18
19.	G. Somerset	Faversham C. & A.C	•19
20.	K. Harrod	Becontree Wheelers	10.20 a.m
21.	K. Hickman	V.C Elan - Harry Perry	.21
22.	D. Upton	Folkestone & District C.C	•22
23.	M. James	Ashford Wheelers C.C	•23
24.	C. Kearley	Watkine - Whitewebbs	•24
25.	P. McVey	Ashford Wheelers C.C	10.25 a.m
26.	N. Hay	Archer R.C / Cutty Sark	•26
27.	S. P. Carpenter	Hastings & St. Leonards C.C	•27
28.	R. Brogan	Medway Velo	•28
29.	T. Wilson	C.C Basingstoke	•29